(v) bereavement leave; 
(vi) jury duty; 
(vii) negotiations and grievance meetings. 

All other payments, premiums, allowances and similar payments are excluded. 

“Eligible Employee” is defined as employees in the bargaining unit who have 
completed nine hundred and seventy-five (975) hours of service and who are 
not prohibited from contributing to the Plan by legislation or the Plan rules 
because of their age or because they are in receipt of a pension from the Plan.  

.02 Effective October 12th, 2018, each Eligible Employee covered by this